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sary, the Recorder shall have power to make deeda in the -
game manper that pheriffs do, and the Marshal or other Col-

lector, shall receive for his fees such sum a8 the Town Coun-

cil may direct not exceeding six per centum on all moneys

80 by him collected, to be paid by the Treasurer on the order

of the Recorder.

Sxe. 14, The President, Recorder or other officers of suid
corporation, shell, on demand, deliver to their guccessors in
office, all such books and other property as appertain in any-
wise to said corporaiion,

Szo. 156. This Act shall take effect from and after its pas-

sage.
GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker pro tem. of the House of Representatives.
RICHARD G. MURPHY,
President pro tem. of the Senate.
ArrrovEp—February twenty-sixth, one thousand eight hun-
dred and fifty-eight.
CHAS. L. CHASE, Acting Governor.
Sxcerriry's OrFric, Minnesota,
February 26, 1858,
1 hereby certify the foregoing to be a irue copy of the
originsl on file in this office.
Cmas. L. Casse, Secretary.

CHAPTER CXXVIIL
For An Act o incorporate the lown of Elysian,

Bowndaries of the Town,

Annnal election for Town Officers—Town Couneil.
Tawn electiona, how condneted.

{a cancien in Town Council—oath of office of members.
Recelpts and expenditures to be I““d snnually.
Powers of Council over Bireets, Alleys, &c.
Corporation tax, limit of.

Collection of taxes, how made.

Daties of the City Justice.

Go;rontlon to have use of County Jail,

Delivery of books, &a., to successors,

. Powaers of the Town

. Prohibition sgainst borrowing money.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnssola :

Brcrion ). That so much Territory as is contained in lots.
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two, three and four and the south-east quarter of the south-

west quarter, section number 35, township 109, north of range Poundaries of
24 west, and lots number one and two in section two, township 43 town
number 108, north of range 24 west, and lots number eight

and nine, and south-west quarter of somth-west quarter of

section number 85, township 109, north of range 24 west, is

hereby constituted and incorporated, and is hereby made a
municipal corporation by the name of Elysian; and the inhab-

itants ocupying the above described country or lands, shall

have and possess power by, in and under said corporate

name, to acquire property, real and personal, or mixed, for

the use of said town, and may sell and convey the same at
pleasure. They may aue and be sued, defend and be de-

fended, in all manner of actions in all Courts of law or

equity.

Sec. 2. The inhabitants of said town qualified to vote in sppoa) etes-
State clections, shall meet on the first Wednesday of Septem- tion for town
ber, A D. 1858, at ten o’clock in the forenoon, at the school Jhoera—town
house in said town, and at the same time annually after-
wards, at such place ag the Town Counncil may direct, and
shall then and there proceed by ballot to elect a Justice of
the Peace and four Trustees The Justice of the Peace and
the four Trustees shall constituie the Town Oouncil, over
whom the Justice of the Peace so elocted, shall preside as
President, and in his absence, the Town Council shall have

wer {0 appcint one of their number fo preside, and a ma-

Jority of the same shall constitute a guorum for the transac-
tion of any business pertaining to their official dnties, They
shall have power to elect a Olerk from, their own number,
whoge duties, except as hereinsfter provided, shall be di-
rected or appointed by the Town Council, and said officers
shall hold tﬁeir respective offices for the term of one year and
until their successors are elected and qualified.

Sec. 3. At the first election held under this Act, there Town slections:
shall be chosen vira voce, by the electors present, two Judges how condugt.
and a Clerk of said election, who shall take an oath or affir-ed
mation faithfully to discharge the duties required of them by
this Act, and at all subsequent elections, the Trustees, or any
two of them, shall be Jugges, ‘and the Clerk of the Town
Council, or in his absence, some person appointed by the
Judges shall be Clerk. Tho polls shall be opened between
the hours of ten and elevan o'clock, A. M., and closed at
four o'clock, P. M. of the same day ; and at the close of
the polis the votes shall be counted and a true statement
thercof proclaimed to the voters present by onme of the
Judges, and the Clerk shall maoke a true report thereof,
and within five days thereafter he shall give notice to the
persons so elected of their election; and it shall be the duty
of the said Town Oouncil, at least ten days before each
and every election, to give notice of the same by setting up
advertisements at three of the most public places in said town
and by one insertion of the same in any public newspaper
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that may be published in said town. Each member of said
Town Council, before entering upon the dutios of his office,
sball take and sabscribe an oath or affirmation to eapport the
constitution of the United States and of this State, and also
an oath office, :

Sec. 4. The Town Council shall have power to fill all va-
yusucles In  gancies which may oocur in said voard, from the voters in
cath of offics 8aid town, who shall hold their appointment until the next
of marshal  gnnual clection, and until their successors shall be elected and

qualiied. The said Town Council shall have power to make,
ordain, and establish by-laws, ordinances, rules and regula-
tion< for the government of said town; and the same to alter,
amend or repeal at pleasure; to provide in such by-laws for
the afpointment or election of a Treasurer, Town Marshal, and
of all other subordinate officers which they may think neces-
sary for the good government and well being of said town;
to prescribe their duties and determioe the period of their
appointment, and the fees they shall be entitlod to receivo for
their respective services when the same is not provided by
law, snd require of them to take an oath of office previous to
entering upon the duties of their respeotive offices, nnd may
require of them a bond with security, conditioned for the
faithful performance of the duties of their respective offices.
The Town Council shall also have power to fix for a violation
of the by-laws and ordinances of the corporation, reasonable
fines and penalties; .Procided, That such by-laws und ordi-
nances be not inconsistent with the constitution and laws of
the Stute; And provided also, That no Ly-laws or ordinances of
said corporation ghall take effect or be in force until the same
ghall have been posted up at least ten days in three public
places in said town, and the certificato of tho Clerk entered
upon the records of said Town Council, shall be deecmed and
taken as sufficient evidence of such publicstion.

; 8ec. 5. The Town Council shall, at the expiration of each
Becaiptsand  and every year, cause to be made out and posted up, as
to be posted aforesaid the receipts and expenditures of tho preceding year.
aannaly Szo, 8. The Town Council shall have power to regulate
Power of coun- 384, improve the strects and slleys and determine the width
o0 over streets Of the gidewalks in said tdwn, to regulate the public grounds,
" alleys &o to erect a markct house and regulate the markets, to remove

all nuisances and obatruction from the streets and commons
of said town; to prevent any riots, noise, disturbances, disor-
derly agsemblages; suppress and restrain disorderly houses
and houscs of ill-fame; and to authorize the destruction of all
instruments used for the purpose of gaming, and to do all
other things which similar corporations bave power to do in
order to provide for and secure health, cleanliness, and good
order in said town.

Sec, 1. The Town Council is hereby authorized and em-

powered to assess a tax for corporation purposes, within the
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limits of said corporntion, made taxable by the laws of this gorporation
State, so thot said tux shall not exceed in any year fivetax,limitof
mills on the dollar of valaation, as the sume may be found

on the books of the County Supervisors of the counties in

which said town may be situated

Src 8. When apy tax is levied it shall be the duty of the 5oy iuion of
Clerk to make out 4 duplicato of the taxes, charging each taxes how
individual owning property in said corporation, with the made
amount assessed on each item of proporty as found on the
books of the Cuunty Supervisors of said county, which dapli-
cate shall be certiied by the President and Clerk, and one
copy thereof placed in the hands of the Marshal or such other
person as shall be appointed to collect said tax, in the same
manner and under the same regulations as the county taxes
are collected, and the said Marghal or such other person as
may be appointed collector, shall immediately after collecting
said tax, pay the same over to the Treasurer of said corpora-
tion and take his receipt therefor, and the said Marshal or
other collector shall have the same power to scll both real
and personal property for the non-payment of corporation
taxes as is given to the County Collector, and make the neces-
sary conveyance in the same manner as is provided by law
for the conveyance of property sold for the payment of county
taxes; and the Marshal or other collector shall reccive for his
fees such smn as the Town Council may direct, nor exceeding
#ix per centum on all moneys by him so collected and paid
over as required by law,

Sec. 9. The Justice of the Peace elected under the pro-_
vigions of this Act, shall have und possess the same authori-g"';';:s‘fh?'
ties and jurigdiction within the limits of said town asis or
may be conferred by law upon Justices of the Peace in the
several counties. Such Justice of the Peace shall keep a
docket, a fair and true record of his proceedings, judgments
and execations in ell caszs which may come before him, and
shall be entitled to the same fees ns are allowed to Justices
of the Peace for similar services.

Seo, 10. Said corporation shall be allowed the use of thec, "
jail of the ccunties for the imprisonment of such officers as forboraion o
may be liable to imprisonment under the by-laws and ordi- connty jail
nances of said corporativn, and such person or persons shall
be under the charge of the Sheriff of said county, as in other
cases.

Sec, 11, The officcrs of said corporation shall, on demand, peiivery of
deliver to their successors in office, all such books and other books & to
property as appertain in anywise to said corporation. suocesnars

Seo. 13. The Marshal or any other officer authorized to pywers of the
execute writs or other process, issued by the Justice of the town marshal
Puace, shall bave power to execute the same within the lim-
its of the counties in which said town may be located, and
shall be entitled to the same traveling fees as are allowed to
constables in similar cases.
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Szc. 13, Said town shall bave no power to borrow money,
nor be liable to pay money borrowed on its account, nor for

borrow- 8dvances in its behalf by its officers or any other persons;

money

nor shall said town incur any debt or liability for any pur-
pose whatever, which is not fully covered and provided for
by the tax authorized in Section eight of this Act.
Sro. 14. 'This Act eball take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.
GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the Houge of Representatives,
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,
President of the Senate.
Arrrovep—August the fifth one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight,
BENRY H. SIBLEY.
SeceETARY’s OFFICE, Minnesota,}
Aungust b, 1858,

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a irue copy of the
original on file in this office,

Feaxcrs Bassen, Secretary of State.”

CHAPTER CXXIX.
An Act to Incorporate the Town of Rockville.

fgeriow 1. Boundaries of the Town.
2. Annual eleetion for Town officers.
Manner of conductiog Town elections.
Oath of office to be taken by mambers of Town Council.
Corporate powers veated in Town officers,
Record of pueaedin&: of Town Council.
‘Vacancies in Town Counell, how filled.
Qeneral powers of Town Conncil,
Receipts and expenditures to be snsted annually.
10. Powers of Council to regulato and improve streets, &o.
11. Gurrontlon tax, Hmit of.
12. Qollection of tax, how made.
13. Dellvery of books to sucocssors.
14, Town Council to pre-empt town site.
156, Town to be surveyed and platted,
16. Town Cooncil to deed lota to original clalmants.
17. Bpeoll tax upon each lot to defray expanses.
18. oord of survey to be filed with Hegister of Deods.

Be it enacied by the Legislature of the State of DMinnesola :
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Secrion 1. That so much land as is contained within the
south half and the norih-east quarter of the south-west
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